
Official Box Score - Final
Central Michigan at Siena
02/07/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Central Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 10 1 8

Siena 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 8 2 8

Win: Langan,Mackenzie (2-0) Loss: Goewey,Gracie (0-1) Save: Laska,Cierra (1)

Central Michigan 7 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Lotus,Emma CF 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
24 Koenig,Grace 3B 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
15  Williams,London 1B 3 2 2 2 1 1 7 0 0 0
17  Kuzara,Jenna LF 4 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
22 Cairo,Rachel SS 4 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
07 Briggs,Tori RF 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
20 Bila,Ashley (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Tolmie,Keira C 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 0
10  Tassin,Hannah (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 Luegge,Ella (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Carter,Alexa DH 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Laska,Cierra (PR/DH/P) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

06 Petrovitch,Angela 2B 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
40 Langan,Mackenzie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 7 10 7 4 8 19 4 1 8

BATTING

2B: Cairo 2 (off Goewey) (off Marta); Koenig (off Goewey).

HR: Williams (6th, 0 out, RBI off Goewey)

TB: Williams 5; Cairo 4; Koenig 3. SF: Laska.

Team RISP: 5-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Laska; Bila. CS: Petrovitch.

Siena 3 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

00 Cummings,Chloe CF 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01  Venables,Carlie SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 1
06 Goewey,Gracie (DH) P 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
20 Faherty,Mckenzie (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Petersen,Emma 1B 3 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
44 Mikalsen,Mary (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  DeCotis,Arianna DH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Skaff,Emmalynn (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Marta,Violet (P) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

09 DiMeglio,Gianna 2B 3 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 2
02 Milante,Ella C 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0
21  Sweet,Ashlee RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
14  DeLawder,Cali (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

22 Melton,Lauren LF 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
05 Miller,Sarah 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 27 3 8 2 3 6 20 4 2 8

BATTING

2B: Cummings (off Langan); Petersen (off Langan).

HR: Petersen (4th, 0 out, RBI off Langan)

TB: Cummings 3; Petersen 6.

Team RISP: 1-7.

CMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

40 Langan,Mackenzie (W) 4.2 5 1 1 3 5 21 18 83 48
02 Laska,Cierra (S) (6.1) 1.2 3 2 1 0 1 9 9 19 13

Totals 6.1 8 3 2 3 6 30 27 102 61

Inher. Rnrs: Langan 0/3.

GO-FO: Langan 0-8; Laska 2-2.

SIE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

06 Goewey,Gracie (L) (7.1) 4.2 7 5 5 3 7 24 21 89 54
34 Marta,Violet (6) 2.0 3 2 1 1 1 11 9 46 28

Totals 6.2 10 7 6 4 8 35 30 135 82

WP: Goewey. SFA: Marta. Inher. Rnrs: Goewey 0/3.

GO-FO: Goewey 1-5; Marta 5-1.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:9:58 AM. Duration:2:14.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Central Michigan at Siena
02/07/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Central Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 10 1 8

Siena 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 8 2 8

Central Michigan starters:
11/cf/Lotus,Emma; 24/3b/Koenig,Grace; 15/1b/Williams,London; 17/lf/Kuzara,Jenna; 22/ss/Cairo,Rachel; 07/rf/Briggs,Tori; 03/c/Tolmie,Keira;

21/dh/Carter,Alexa; 06/2b/Petrovitch,Angela; 40/p/Langan,Mackenzie;

Siena starters:
00/cf/Cummings,Chloe; 01/ss/Venables,Carlie; 06/p/Goewey,Gracie; 16/1b/Petersen,Emma; 11/dh/DeCotis,Arianna; 09/2b/DiMeglio,Gianna;

02/c/Milante,Ella; 21/rf/Sweet,Ashlee; 22/lf/Melton,Lauren; 05/3b/Miller,Sarah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CMU batting

Lotus,Emma reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by DiMeglio,Gianna (E4) (1-2 BKFF).

Koenig,Grace singled to center field (1-2 KKB); Lotus,Emma advanced to second base.

Williams,London struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS).

Kuzara,Jenna struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Cairo,Rachel struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK).

Bottom of 1st - SIE batting

Cummings,Chloe doubled to left center (1-1 BK); Cummings,Chloe out at third base, lf to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 0 1 1 2

SIE 0 1 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CMU batting

Tolmie,Keira struck out looking (1-2 SBSK).

Carter,Alexa struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS).

Bottom of 2nd - SIE batting

DeCotis,Arianna struck out (1-3 BKSS).

DiMeglio,Gianna singled to short (2-0 BB).

Milante,Ella popped up to second base (0-0).

Sweet,Ashlee struck out (3-3 BFBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 0 0 0 0

SIE 0 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CMU batting

Petrovitch,Angela singled to short (0-1 K).

Lotus,Emma popped up to third base, bunt (1-0 B).

Petrovitch,Angela out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Koenig,Grace flied out to lf (1-1 SB).

Bottom of 3rd - SIE batting

Melton,Lauren walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Cummings,Chloe popped up to third base (2-1 BFB).

Venables,Carlie popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 FKBF).

Goewey,Gracie flied out to rf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 0 1 0 0

SIE 0 0 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - CMU batting

Williams,London walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Kuzara,Jenna struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK).

Cairo,Rachel grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 SKB); Williams,London advanced to second base.

Briggs,Tori popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - SIE batting

Petersen,Emma homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK).

SIE substitution: Skaff,Emmalynn pinch hitting for DeCotis,Arianna.

Skaff,Emmalynn flied out to lf (0-1 K).

DiMeglio,Gianna struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Milante,Ella lined out to first base (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 0 0 0 1

SIE 1 1 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - CMU batting

SIE position change: Skaff,Emmalynn remains in the game at dh

Tolmie,Keira popped up to second base (0-1 K).

Carter,Alexa walked (3-1 BBBKB).

CMU substitution: Laska,Cierra pinch running for Carter,Alexa.

Petrovitch,Angela lined out to lf (1-2 KKB).

Laska,Cierra stole second base.

Lotus,Emma struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Bottom of 5th - SIE batting

CMU substitution: Carter,Alexa replaces Laska,Cierra at dh, batting 8th.

Sweet,Ashlee fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BKFB).

Melton,Lauren struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SKFBFFBFS).

Cummings,Chloe singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB).

Venables,Carlie popped up to first base (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 0 0 0 1

SIE 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CMU batting

Koenig,Grace doubled to deep left field (3-2 FBFBB).

Williams,London homered to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Koenig,Grace scored from second base.

Kuzara,Jenna singled to left field (0-1 K).

Kuzara,Jenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Cairo,Rachel doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 FBK); Kuzara,Jenna scored from second base.

Briggs,Tori singled to right field (0-0); Cairo,Rachel advanced to third base.

CMU substitution: Bila,Ashley pinch running for Briggs,Tori.

CMU substitution: Tassin,Hannah pinch hitting for Tolmie,Keira.

Bila,Ashley stole second base.

Tassin,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB).

CMU substitution: Laska,Cierra replaces Carter,Alexa at dh, batting 8th.

SIE pitching change: Marta,Violet replaces Goewey,Gracie.

Laska,Cierra sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Cairo,Rachel scored.

Petrovitch,Angela singled in the infield (1-0 B); Bila,Ashley advanced to third base; Tassin,Hannah advanced to
second base.

CMU substitution: Luegge,Ella pinch running for Tassin,Hannah.

Lotus,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-2 FBKF); Bila,Ashley scored; Luegge,Ella out at

third base, ss unassisted; Petrovitch,Angela advanced to second base.

Koenig,Grace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KFBFB).

Bottom of 6th - SIE batting

CMU substitution: Briggs,Tori replaces Bila,Ashley at rf, batting 6th.

CMU substitution: Tolmie,Keira replaces Luegge,Ella at c, batting 7th.

SIE substitution: Goewey,Gracie replaces Marta,Violet at dh, batting 3rd.

SIE substitution: Marta,Violet replaces Skaff,Emmalynn at p, batting 5th.

Goewey,Gracie walked (3-0 BBBB).

SIE substitution: Faherty,Mckenzie pinch running for Goewey,Gracie.

Petersen,Emma doubled to deep left field (1-1 KB); Faherty,Mckenzie advanced from first base to third base.

Marta,Violet struck out (2-3 BBFKFS).

DiMeglio,Gianna walked (3-0 BBBB).

CMU position change: Laska,Cierra now playing p from dh

CMU substitution: replaces Langan,Mackenzie at OUT.

Milante,Ella fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK).

SIE substitution: DeLawder,Cali pinch hitting for Sweet,Ashlee.

DeLawder,Cali struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 5 6 0 2

SIE 0 1 0 3



7th Inning
Top of 7th - CMU batting

SIE position change: Faherty,Mckenzie remains in the game at dh

SIE substitution: Sweet,Ashlee replaces DeLawder,Cali at rf, batting 8th.

Williams,London singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Kuzara,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BF); Williams,London advanced to

second base on a throwing error by Marta,Violet (E1).

Cairo,Rachel doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Williams,London scored from second base; Kuzara,Jenna
scored from first base, unearned.

Briggs,Tori grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBFFB); Cairo,Rachel advanced to third base.

Tolmie,Keira walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Laska,Cierra struck out (2-3 BFBFS).

Petrovitch,Angela reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Tolmie,Keira out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 7th - SIE batting

Melton,Lauren singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Cummings,Chloe flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 SBBB).

Venables,Carlie singled to right field (0-0); Melton,Lauren advanced to second base.

SIE substitution: Goewey,Gracie replaces Faherty,Mckenzie at dh, batting 3rd.

Goewey,Gracie singled to right field (0-0); Melton,Lauren advanced to third base; Venables,Carlie advanced to

second base.

Petersen,Emma reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cairo,Rachel (E6), RBI (1-0 B); Melton,Lauren

scored; Venables,Carlie scored from second base, unearned; Goewey,Gracie advanced from first base to
third base; Petersen,Emma advanced to second base.

SIE substitution: Mikalsen,Mary pinch running for Petersen,Emma.

Marta,Violet grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

DiMeglio,Gianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CMU 2 2 1 2

SIE 2 3 1 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Central Michigan at Siena
02/07/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Central Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 10 1 8

Siena 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 8 2 8

Central Michigan starters:
11/cf/Lotus,Emma; 24/3b/Koenig,Grace; 15/1b/Williams,London; 17/lf/Kuzara,Jenna; 22/ss/Cairo,Rachel; 07/rf/Briggs,Tori; 03/c/Tolmie,Keira;

21/dh/Carter,Alexa; 06/2b/Petrovitch,Angela; 40/p/Langan,Mackenzie;

Siena starters:
00/cf/Cummings,Chloe; 01/ss/Venables,Carlie; 06/p/Goewey,Gracie; 16/1b/Petersen,Emma; 11/dh/DeCotis,Arianna; 09/2b/DiMeglio,Gianna;

02/c/Milante,Ella; 21/rf/Sweet,Ashlee; 22/lf/Melton,Lauren; 05/3b/Miller,Sarah;

Bottom of 4th - SIE batting

Petersen,Emma homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK).

SIE substitution: Skaff,Emmalynn pinch hitting for DeCotis,Arianna.

Skaff,Emmalynn flied out to lf (0-1 K).

DiMeglio,Gianna struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Milante,Ella lined out to first base (1-1 BK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - CMU batting

Koenig,Grace doubled to deep left field (3-2 FBFBB).

Williams,London homered to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Koenig,Grace scored from second base.

Kuzara,Jenna singled to left field (0-1 K).

Kuzara,Jenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Cairo,Rachel doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 FBK); Kuzara,Jenna scored from second base.

Briggs,Tori singled to right field (0-0); Cairo,Rachel advanced to third base.

CMU substitution: Bila,Ashley pinch running for Briggs,Tori.

CMU substitution: Tassin,Hannah pinch hitting for Tolmie,Keira.

Bila,Ashley stole second base.

Tassin,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB).

CMU substitution: Laska,Cierra replaces Carter,Alexa at dh, batting 8th.

SIE pitching change: Marta,Violet replaces Goewey,Gracie.

Laska,Cierra sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Cairo,Rachel scored.

Petrovitch,Angela singled in the infield (1-0 B); Bila,Ashley advanced to third base; Tassin,Hannah advanced to second base.

CMU substitution: Luegge,Ella pinch running for Tassin,Hannah.

Lotus,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-2 FBKF); Bila,Ashley scored; Luegge,Ella out at third base, ss unassisted;

Petrovitch,Angela advanced to second base.

Koenig,Grace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KFBFB).



5 R, 6 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - CMU batting

SIE position change: Faherty,Mckenzie remains in the game at dh

SIE substitution: Sweet,Ashlee replaces DeLawder,Cali at rf, batting 8th.

Williams,London singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Kuzara,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BF); Williams,London advanced to second base on a throwing error

by Marta,Violet (E1).

Cairo,Rachel doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Williams,London scored from second base; Kuzara,Jenna scored from first base, unearned.

Briggs,Tori grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBFFB); Cairo,Rachel advanced to third base.

Tolmie,Keira walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Laska,Cierra struck out (2-3 BFBFS).

Petrovitch,Angela reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Tolmie,Keira out at second base, ss to 2b.

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - SIE batting

Melton,Lauren singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Cummings,Chloe flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 SBBB).

Venables,Carlie singled to right field (0-0); Melton,Lauren advanced to second base.

SIE substitution: Goewey,Gracie replaces Faherty,Mckenzie at dh, batting 3rd.

Goewey,Gracie singled to right field (0-0); Melton,Lauren advanced to third base; Venables,Carlie advanced to second base.

Petersen,Emma reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cairo,Rachel (E6), RBI (1-0 B); Melton,Lauren scored; Venables,Carlie scored
from second base, unearned; Goewey,Gracie advanced from first base to third base; Petersen,Emma advanced to second base.

SIE substitution: Mikalsen,Mary pinch running for Petersen,Emma.

Marta,Violet grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

DiMeglio,Gianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



Central Michigan at Siena
02/07/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Central Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 10 1 8

Siena 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 8 2 8

CENTRAL MICHIGAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Lotus, Emma cf 4 0 0 1

2 #24 Koenig, Grace 3b 4 1 2 0

3 #15 Williams, London 1b 3 2 2 2

4 #17 Kuzara, Jenna lf 4 2 1 0

5 #22 Cairo, Rachel ss 4 1 2 3

6 #07 Briggs, Tori
#20 Bila, Ashley

rf 3

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

7 #03 Tolmie, Keira

#10 Tassin, Hannah
#08 Luegge, Ella

c 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #02 Laska, Cierra
#21 Carter, Alexa

p 1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

9 #06 Petrovitch, Angela 2b 4 0 2 0

Totals 30 7 10 7
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7
Hits 1 0 1 0 0 6 2 10
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
LOB 2 0 0 1 1 2 2 8

CMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

40 Langan,Mackenzie (W) 4.2 5 1 1 3 5 21 18 83 48
02 Laska,Cierra (S) (6.1) 1.2 3 2 1 0 1 9 9 19 13

Totals 6.1 8 3 2 3 6 30 27 102 61

Inher. Rnrs: Langan 0/3.

GO-FO: Langan 0-8; Laska 2-2.
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Central Michigan at Siena
02/07/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Central Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 10 1 8

Siena 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 8 2 8

SIENA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #00 Cummings, Chloe cf 4 0 2 0

2 #01 Venables, Carlie ss 3 1 1 0

3 #06 Goewey, Gracie
#20 Faherty, Mckenzie

dh 2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

4 #44 Mikalsen, Mary
#16 Petersen, Emma

PR 0

3

0

1

0

2

0

2

5 #34 Marta, Violet
#11 DeCotis, Arianna
#04 Skaff, Emmalynn

p 2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #09 DiMeglio, Gianna 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #02 Milante, Ella c 3 0 0 0

8 #21 Sweet, Ashlee
#14 DeLawder, Cali

rf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #22 Melton, Lauren lf 2 1 1 0

Totals 27 3 8 2
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
Hits 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 8

SIE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

06 Goewey,Gracie (L) (7.1) 4.2 7 5 5 3 7 24 21 89 54
34 Marta,Violet (6) 2.0 3 2 1 1 1 11 9 46 28

Totals 6.2 10 7 6 4 8 35 30 135 82

WP: Goewey. SFA: Marta. Inher. Rnrs: Goewey 0/3.

GO-FO: Goewey 1-5; Marta 5-1.
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